LAKE SAM RAYBURN, TEXAS "Fall Shootout"
OCTOBER 21 & 22, 2017

1st Place Jacob Sumrall
2nd Place Kurt Luker

3rd Place Mark Richards
4th Place Owen Hinson
5th Place Bobby Amacker

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1  James Gangstad
Drawing #2  Keith Nabours
Drawing #3  Randy Murray
Drawing #4  John Taylor Il
Drawing #5  Ricky Crain
DRAWINGS:

Elimination  David Graven
Open Donald Luker
EXACT WEIGHTS:

*Saturday Vickie Scott
*Saturday Brian Miller

* Sunday Alan Sandifer
Sunday Larry Davenport

Kirbyville, TX

Cleveland, TX
Houston, TX
Lufkin, TX
Cypress, TX

Lufkin, TX

Cleveland, TX

Arlington, TX
Hutto, TX

Dry Prong, LA
Yellville, AR

9.60

7.75
7.71
7.67
7.64

3.00
4.00
3.00
4.00

2017 Triton 18 TrX
Powered by Mercury
Plus $5,000 Cash

$2,500 Cash
$2,000 Cash
$1,500 Cash
$1,000 Cash

$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card
$200 Academy Card

2017 Triton 17C TX
Camo Aluminum Boat
Powered by Mercury

Fire Disc Grill

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at a
FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 174

Day 2 - # Bass= 157

TOTAL = 331

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Jacob Sumrall
Holden Lane
Jason Deuvillier
Terry Beasley
John Frazier
John Bowen
Jerry Mills
Paul Batman
Charles Odom
Robert Snider
Gordon Huntington I

Day 1 - Weight= 444.17
Day 2 - Weight= 552.33

TOTAL = 996.50

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

Kirbyville, TX
Groves, TX
Groves, TX
Houston, TX
Pineland, TX
Hemphill, TX
Houston, TX
Silsbee, TX
Woodville, TX
Leander, TX
Lake Jackson, TX

9.60
6.77
5.48
5.01
491
4.16
3.86
3.61
3.14
3.02
2.84

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

* Bonus Card



12th

Bobbie Richardson

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Owen Hinson
Jason Moorhead
Keith Stephenson
Craig Dishon
Paul Bush

Paul Batman
Robert Snider
Rodney Krebs
Matthew Anthony
Norman Theeck

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Chris Jolly

Robert Baggett
George Reid
Daniel Parker
Derek Mundy
Trey Kinard Il
Joe Castro Jr
Sammy Gray
Lloyd Jones
Justin Cruseturner
Randy Whitlow
Bobby Richardson

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st Mark Richards
2nd Chris Adamson
3rd Harold Blythe

4th Todd Driscoll

5th Shadow Smith
6th Charlie Felice

7th Rusty Neugebauer
8th Clayton Boulware
9th Joseph Cochran
10th Justin Buchholz
11-12 HOUR _(SATURDAY)
1st Michael Lowery
2nd Eddie Morgan
3rd Mike Piersall

4th Anthony Holcomb
5th Bobby Richardson
6th Mike Nugent

7th Robert Myrann
8th Clayton Boulware
9th Cameron Arnaud
10th Charles Raines
11th Shadow Smith
12th Jerry Carter

12 - 1 HOUR (SATURDAY)
1st Kurt Luker

Splendora, TX

Lufkin, TX
Jasper, TX
Jasper, TX
Brookeland, TX
Nederland, TX
Silsbee, TX
Leander, TX
Warren, TX
Colleyville, TX
Buna, TX

Calhoun, LA
Brookeland, TX
Tishomingo, OK
Center, TX
Broaddus, TX
Cleveland, TX
Montgomery, TX
Mannsville, OK
Gatesville, TX
Orange, TX
Gonzales, TX
Splendora, TX

Houston, TX
Maud, TX
Zavalla, TX
Jasper, TX
Lufkin, TX
Reeves, LA
Montgomery, TX
Zavalla, TX
Huntsville, TX
Beaumont, TX

Etoile, TX
Bossier City, LA
The Colony, TX
Rusk, TX
Splendora, TX
Woodville, TX
Broaddus, TX
Zavalla, TX
Nederland, TX
Lufkin, TX
Lufkin, TX
Warren, TX

Cleveland, TX

2.41

7.67
5.81
5.70
5.23
4.97
4.77
4.57
3.58
3.17
3.08

7.26
6.61
4.87
4.79
4.68
3.96
3.91
3.14
2.14
2.09
2.05
1.91

7.11
6.21
5.43
5.01
4.94
491
4.47
4.36
4.28
4.13

6.98
6.07
5.98
5.94
5.88
4.35
431
4.30
4.15
4.14
4.11
4.08

7.75

* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$2,000



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Thomas Spagnoli
Terry DeWitt
Anthony Jones
Hunter Curry
Angela Frazier
Orvel VanWinkle IlI
Clayton Boulware
Bryan Lohr
Michael Lowery

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

Mike Atchley
Garry Osborn
Dustin Payne
Stacy Spriggs
Douglas Knight
Chris Beasley
James Campise
James Chumley
Mark Lanham
William Martin
Norman Land
Daniel Morrow

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Douglas Posey
Cole Lamb
Dewayne Bennett
Justin Cruseturner
Leigh Fuselier
James Edwards
Dean Wood
Harold Scales

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Dan Thurmond
Oscar Langele
JD Hinton

Kevin Leverenz
Frank Little
Michael Haffelder
Cody Pugh
Kenneth Bergman
Craig Morton

Billy Gatwood

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Jerry Logan
Clifford McCarty
Brock Lane

Bobby Shumake Jr
Roger Ross
Bradley Thaxton

Brookeland, TX
Orange, TX
Irving, TX
Broaddus, TX
Pineland, TX
Buna, TX
Zavalla, TX
Lumberton, TX
Etoile, TX

Moscow, TX
Jasper, TX
Bloomfield, NM
Huntsville, TX
Fred, TX
Caldwell, TX
Orange, TX
Diboll, TX
Lufkin, TX
Huntington, TX
Cleveland, TX
Cleveland, TX

Orange, TX
Melbourne, AR
England, AR
Orange, TX
Merryville, LA
Many, LA
Nederland, TX
Bridge City, TX

Stagecoach, TX
Orange, TX
Baytown, TX
Georgetown, TX
Many, LA
Pearland, TX
Cameron, LA
Emory, TX
Westlake, LA
Hattiesburg, MS

Ratcliff, TX
Longview, TX
Groves, TX
Crockett, TX
Foreman, AR
Florien, LA

6.03
5.95
5.56
5.52
5.17
4.85
4.40
4.30
4.24

7.08
5.93
5.62
5.61
5.32
5.19
5.10
4.95
4.80
4.79
4.58
4.53

4.59
3.84
3.70
3.14
2.77
2.70
1.71
1.64

5.34
5.31
4.24
4.08
3.31
3.29
2.95
2.63
2.49
2.24

6.40
6.04
5.73
4.60
4.33
3.56

$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300

$2,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400



7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Don Brinson
Dean Wood
Eric Mauer
Derek Mong
Brian Little
Chad Porto

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Easton Heigley
2nd Allan Shivers
3rd Larry Davenport
4th James Blythe Jr
5th Danny LeBoeuf
6th Keith Nabours
7th Kelly Bielamowicz
8th Shadow Smith
9th Ryan Lohr

10th Michael Fesco
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Timothy Tipton
2nd Michael Lowery
3rd Dean Perkins
4th Leslie Harper
5th Derrick Gray

6th Colin Thompson
7th Sean Christy
8th Keith Nabours
9th Bobby Vice

10th Josh Broussard
11th James Blythe Jr
12th Brian McCarty
12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Mark Richards
2nd Bobby Amacker
3rd Craig Morton
4th Michael Lowery
5th Steven Moorhead
6th William Flournoy
7th Rodney Krebs
8th Dixie Price

9th John Nemecek
10th Mark Richard

1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Tony Brooks
Daniel Camp
Michael Lowery
Shane Clark
Richie Thornton
Matthew Cotter
Chad Cutsinger
John Moon
Jordan McMorris

Waco, TX
Nederland, TX
Baytown, TX
Many, LA
Brookeland, TX
Donaldsonville, LA

Brookeland, TX
Jasper, TX
Yellville, AR
Haughton, LA
Kaplan, LA
Hemphill, TX
Huntsville, TX
Lufkin, TX
Jasper, TX
Sour Lake, TX

Keithville, LA
Etoile, TX
Broaddus, TX
Hemphill, TX
Spurger, TX
Huntsville, TX
Sugarland, TX
Hemphill, TX
Groves, TX
Brookeland, TX
Haughton, LA
Frisco, TX

Houston, TX
Cypress, TX
Westlake, LA
Etoile, TX
Jasper, TX
Diboll, TX
Warren, TX
Chireno, TX
Friendswood, TX
Brookeland, TX

DeQuincy, LA
Deer Park, TX
Etoile, TX
Shoreacres, TX
Spendora, TX
Madison, WI
Lake Charles, LA
Brookeland, TX
Bloomfield, NM

3.46
3.46
3.45
3.29
3.14
3.05

4.85
4.20
4.00
3.97
3.68
3.66
3.34
3.32
3.15
3.04

6.22
5.27
5.08
5.03
5.01
4.96
4.56
3.79
3.76
3.65
3.58
3.58

7.71
7.64
5.45
5.20
4.95
4.85
4.78
441
4.34
4.29

6.95
6.30
6.24
4.42
4.37
4.34
4.10
3.94
3.89

$350
$300
$250
$200
* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000

$800

$700

$600

$500

$400

$350

$300

$250

$200

* Bonus Card
* Bonus Card

$2,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250



10th Mark Richards Houston, TX 3.87 $200
11th Eddie Morgan Bossier City, LA 3.81 * Bonus Card
12th Darrell Roberts Lafayette, LA 3.72 * Bonus Card



