

LAKE SAM RAYBURN, TEXAS "Fall Shootout" OCTOBER 21 & 22, 2017

					2017 Triton 18 TrX
	1st Place	Jacob Sumrall	Kirbyville, TX	9.60	Powered by Mercury Plus \$5,000 Cash
	2nd Place	Kurt Luker	Cleveland, TX	7.75	\$2,500 Cash
	3rd Place	Mark Richards	Houston, TX	7.71	\$2,000 Cash
	4th Place	Owen Hinson	Lufkin, TX	7.67	\$1,500 Cash
	5th Place	Bobby Amacker	Cypress, TX	7.64	\$1,000 Cash
	EARLY BIRD	DRAWINGS:			
	Drawing #1 Drawing #2 Drawing #3 Drawing #4 Drawing #5 DRAWINGS:	James Gangstad Keith Nabours Randy Murray John Taylor III Ricky Crain			\$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card \$200 Academy Card
	Elimination	David Graven	Lufkin, TX		2017 Triton 17C TX Camo Aluminum Boat Powered by Mercury
	Open	Donald Luker	Cleveland, TX		Fire Disc Grill
	EXACT WEIGHTS:				
	*Saturday	Vickie Scott	Arlington, TX	3.00	\$2,500
	*Saturday	Brian Miller	Hutto, TX	4.00	\$2,500
	* Sunday	Alan Sandifer	Dry Prong, LA	3.00	\$2,500
* =	Sunday	Larry Davenport	Yellville, AR	4.00	\$2,500

^{*} Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at a

FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 174

Day 2 - # Bass= 157

TOTAL = 331

Day 1 - Weight= 444.17

Day 2 - Weight= 552.33

TOTAL = 996.50

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

<u>7-8 HOU</u>	R (SATURDAY)			
1st	Jacob Sumrall	Kirbyville, TX	9.60	\$1,000
2nd	Holden Lane	Groves, TX	6.77	\$800
3rd	Jason Devillier	Groves, TX	5.48	\$700
4th	Terry Beasley	Houston, TX	5.01	\$600
5th	John Frazier	Pineland, TX	4.91	\$500
6th	John Bowen	Hemphill, TX	4.16	\$400
7th	Jerry Mills	Houston, TX	3.86	\$350
8th	Paul Batman	Silsbee, TX	3.61	\$300
9th	Charles Odom	Woodville, TX	3.14	\$250
10th	Robert Snider	Leander, TX	3.02	\$200
11th	Gordon Huntington III	Lake Jackson, TX	2.84	* Bonus Card

12th	Bobbie Richardson	Splendora, TX	2.41	* Bonus Card		
8-9 HOUR						
1st	Owen Hinson	Lufkin, TX	7.67	\$1,000		
2nd	Jason Moorhead	Jasper, TX	5.81	\$800		
3rd	Keith Stephenson	Jasper, TX	5.70	\$700		
4th	Craig Dishon	Brookeland, TX	5.23	\$600		
5th	Paul Bush	Nederland, TX	4.97	\$500		
6th	Paul Batman	Silsbee, TX	4.77	\$400		
7th	Robert Snider	Leander, TX	4.57	\$350		
8th	Rodney Krebs	Warren, TX	3.58	\$300		
9th	Matthew Anthony	Colleyville, TX	3.17	\$250		
10th	Norman Theeck	Buna, TX	3.08	\$200		
9-10 HOUF	R (SATURDAY)					
1st	Chris Jolly	Calhoun, LA	7.26	\$1,000		
2nd	Robert Baggett	Brookeland, TX	6.61	\$800		
3rd	George Reid	Tishomingo, OK	4.87	\$700		
4th	Daniel Parker	Center, TX	4.79	\$600		
5th	Derek Mundy	Broaddus, TX	4.68	\$500		
6th	Trey Kinard III	Cleveland, TX	3.96	\$400		
7th	Joe Castro Jr	Montgomery, TX	3.91	\$350		
8th	Sammy Gray	Mannsville, OK	3.14	\$300		
9th	Lloyd Jones	Gatesville, TX	2.14	\$250		
10th	Justin Cruseturner	Orange, TX	2.09	\$200		
11th	Randy Whitlow	Gonzales, TX	2.05	* Bonus Card		
12th	Bobby Richardson	Splendora, TX	1.91	* Bonus Card		
<u>10-11 HOU</u>	JR (SATURDAY)					
1st	Mark Richards	Houston, TX	7.11	\$1,000		
2nd	Chris Adamson	Maud, TX	6.21	\$800		
3rd	Harold Blythe	Zavalla, TX	5.43	\$700		
4th	Todd Driscoll	Jasper, TX	5.01	\$600		
5th	Shadow Smith	Lufkin, TX	4.94	\$500		
6th	Charlie Felice	Reeves, LA	4.91	\$400		
7th	Rusty Neugebauer	Montgomery, TX	4.47	\$350		
8th	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	4.36	\$300		
9th	Joseph Cochran	Huntsville, TX	4.28	\$250		
10th	Justin Buchholz	Beaumont, TX	4.13	\$200		
<u>11-12 HOU</u>						
1st	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	6.98	\$1,000		
2nd	Eddie Morgan	Bossier City, LA	6.07	\$800		
3rd	Mike Piersall	The Colony, TX	5.98	\$700		
4th	Anthony Holcomb	Rusk, TX	5.94	\$600		
5th	Bobby Richardson	Splendora, TX	5.88	\$500		
6th	Mike Nugent	Woodville, TX	4.35	\$400		
7th	Robert Myrann	Broaddus, TX	4.31	\$350		
8th	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	4.30	\$300		
9th	Cameron Arnaud	Nederland, TX	4.15	\$250		
10th	Charles Raines	Lufkin, TX	4.14	\$200		
11th	Shadow Smith	Lufkin, TX	4.11	* Bonus Card		
12th	Jerry Carter	Warren, TX	4.08	* Bonus Card		
<u>12 - 1 HOU</u>		Observation 1 TV	7 75	#0.000		
1st	Kurt Luker	Cleveland, TX	7.75	\$2,000		

2nd	Thomas Spagnoli	Brookeland, TX	6.03	\$800
3rd	Terry DeWitt	Orange, TX	5.95	\$700
4th	Anthony Jones	Irving, TX	5.56	\$600
5th	Hunter Curry	Broaddus, TX	5.52	\$500
6th	Angela Frazier	Pineland, TX	5.17	\$400
7th	Orvel VanWinkle III	Buna, TX	4.85	\$350
8th	Clayton Boulware	Zavalla, TX	4.40	\$300 \$300
9th	-			·
	Bryan Lohr	Lumberton, TX	4.30	\$250 \$200
10th 1-2 HOUR	Michael Lowery (SATURDAY)	Etoile, TX	4.24	\$200
1st	Mike Atchley	Moscow, TX	7.08	\$1,000
2nd	Garry Osborn	Jasper, TX	5.93	\$800
	•	• •		·
3rd	Dustin Payne	Bloomfield, NM	5.62	\$700 \$600
4th	Stacy Spriggs	Huntsville, TX	5.61	\$600 \$500
5th	Douglas Knight	Fred, TX	5.32	\$500
6th	Chris Beasley	Caldwell, TX	5.19	\$400
7th	James Campise	Orange, TX	5.10	\$350
8th	James Chumley	Diboll, TX	4.95	\$300
9th	Mark Lanham	Lufkin, TX	4.80	\$250
10th	William Martin	Huntington, TX	4.79	\$200
11th	Norman Land	Cleveland, TX	4.58	* Bonus Card
12th	Daniel Morrow	Cleveland, TX	4.53	* Bonus Card
SUNDAY	HOURLY WINNERS			
7-8 HOUR	(SUNDAY)			
1st	Douglas Posey	Orange, TX	4.59	\$1,000
2nd	Cole Lamb	Melbourne, AR	3.84	\$800
3rd	Dewayne Bennett	England, AR	3.70	\$700
4th	Justin Cruseturner	Orange, TX	3.14	\$600
5th		G 1	2.77	\$500 \$500
	Leigh Fuselier	Merryville, LA		
6th 7th	James Edwards	Many, LA	2.70	\$400 \$350
	Dean Wood	Nederland, TX	1.71	\$350 \$300
8th	Harold Scales	Bridge City, TX	1.64	\$300
8-9 HOUR		Stagonoph TV	E 24	<u></u> የ2 000
1st	Dan Thurmond	Stagecoach, TX	5.34	\$2,000
2nd	Oscar Langele	Orange, TX	5.31	\$800
3rd	JD Hinton	Baytown, TX	4.24	\$700
4th	Kevin Leverenz	Georgetown, TX	4.08	\$600
5th	Frank Little	Many, LA	3.31	\$500
6th	Michael Haffelder	Pearland, TX	3.29	\$400
7th	0 1 5 1			Φ0=0
Qth .	Cody Pugh	Cameron, LA	2.95	\$350
8th	Kenneth Bergman	Cameron, LA Emory, TX	2.95 2.63	\$300
9th	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA	2.95 2.63 2.49	\$300 \$250
9th 10th	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood	Cameron, LA Emory, TX	2.95 2.63	\$300
9th 10th <mark>9-10 HOU</mark>	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY)	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24	\$300 \$250 \$200
9th 10th <u>9-10 HOU</u> 1st	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY) Jerry Logan	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS Ratcliff, TX	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24 6.40	\$300 \$250 \$200 \$1,000
9th 10th <mark>9-10 HOU</mark> 1st 2nd	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY) Jerry Logan Clifford McCarty	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS Ratcliff, TX Longview, TX	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24 6.40 6.04	\$300 \$250 \$200 \$1,000 \$800
9th 10th 9-10 HOU 1st 2nd 3rd	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY) Jerry Logan Clifford McCarty Brock Lane	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS Ratcliff, TX Longview, TX Groves, TX	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24 6.40 6.04 5.73	\$300 \$250 \$200 \$1,000 \$800 \$700
9th 10th <mark>9-10 HOU</mark> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY) Jerry Logan Clifford McCarty Brock Lane Bobby Shumake Jr	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS Ratcliff, TX Longview, TX Groves, TX Crockett, TX	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24 6.40 6.04 5.73 4.60	\$300 \$250 \$200 \$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600
9th 10th 9-10 HOU 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY) Jerry Logan Clifford McCarty Brock Lane Bobby Shumake Jr Roger Ross	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS Ratcliff, TX Longview, TX Groves, TX Crockett, TX Foreman, AR	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24 6.40 6.04 5.73 4.60 4.33	\$300 \$250 \$200 \$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600 \$500
9th 10th <mark>9-10 HOU</mark> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Kenneth Bergman Craig Morton Billy Gatwood R (SUNDAY) Jerry Logan Clifford McCarty Brock Lane Bobby Shumake Jr	Cameron, LA Emory, TX Westlake, LA Hattiesburg, MS Ratcliff, TX Longview, TX Groves, TX Crockett, TX	2.95 2.63 2.49 2.24 6.40 6.04 5.73 4.60	\$300 \$250 \$200 \$1,000 \$800 \$700 \$600

	5 5.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.40	* 0-0
7th	Don Brinson	Waco, TX	3.46	\$350
8th	Dean Wood	Nederland, TX	3.46	\$300
9th	Eric Mauer	Baytown, TX	3.45	\$250
10th	Derek Mong	Many, LA	3.29	\$200
11th	Brian Little	Brookeland, TX	3.14	* Bonus Card
12th	Chad Porto	Donaldsonville, LA	3.05	* Bonus Card
<u>10-11 HOU</u>	R (SUNDAY)			
1st	Easton Heigley	Brookeland, TX	4.85	\$1,000
2nd	Allan Shivers	Jasper, TX	4.20	\$800
3rd	Larry Davenport	Yellville, AR	4.00	\$700
4th	James Blythe Jr	Haughton, LA	3.97	\$600
5th	Danny LeBoeuf	Kaplan, LA	3.68	\$500
6th	Keith Nabours	Hemphill, TX	3.66	\$400
7th	Kelly Bielamowicz	Huntsville, TX	3.34	\$350
8th	Shadow Smith	Lufkin, TX	3.32	\$300
9th	Ryan Lohr	Jasper, TX	3.15	\$250
10th	Michael Fesco	Sour Lake, TX	3.04	\$200
11-12 HOU		Soul Lake, 17	3.04	ΨΖΟΟ
1st	Timothy Tipton	Keithville, LA	6.22	\$1,000
2nd	Michael Lowery	•	5.27	\$800
	Dean Perkins	Etoile, TX		-
3rd		Broaddus, TX	5.08	\$700 \$600
4th	Leslie Harper	Hemphill, TX	5.03	\$600
5th	Derrick Gray	Spurger, TX	5.01	\$500
6th	Colin Thompson	Huntsville, TX	4.96	\$400
7th	Sean Christy	Sugarland, TX	4.56	\$350
8th	Keith Nabours	Hemphill, TX	3.79	\$300
9th	Bobby Vice	Groves, TX	3.76	\$250
10th	Josh Broussard	Brookeland, TX	3.65	\$200
11th	James Blythe Jr	Haughton, LA	3.58	* Bonus Card
12th	Brian McCarty	Frisco, TX	3.58	* Bonus Card
<u>12 - 1 HOU</u>	R (SUNDAY)			
1st	Mark Richards	Houston, TX	7.71	\$2,000
2nd	Bobby Amacker	Cypress, TX	7.64	\$800
3rd	Craig Morton	Westlake, LA	5.45	\$700
4th	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	5.20	\$600
5th	Steven Moorhead	Jasper, TX	4.95	\$500
6th	William Flournoy	Diboll, TX	4.85	\$400
7th	Rodney Krebs	Warren, TX	4.78	\$350
8th	Dixie Price	Chireno, TX	4.41	\$300
9th	John Nemecek	Friendswood, TX	4.34	\$250
10th	Mark Richard	Brookeland, TX	4.29	\$200
1-2 HOUR	(SUNDAY)	· · ·		
1st	Tony Brooks	DeQuincy, LA	6.95	\$1,000
2nd	Daniel Camp	Deer Park, TX	6.30	\$800
3rd	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	6.24	\$700
4th	Shane Clark	Shoreacres, TX	4.42	\$600
5th	Richie Thornton	Spendora, TX	4.37	\$500
6th	Matthew Cotter	Madison, WI	4.34	\$400
7th	Chad Cutsinger	Lake Charles, LA	4.10	\$350
8th	John Moon	Brookeland, TX	3.94	\$300
9th	Jordan McMorris	Bloomfield, NM	3.89	\$250
-			2.30	7

10thMark RichardsHouston, TX3.87\$20011thEddie MorganBossier City, LA3.81* Bonus Card12thDarrell RobertsLafayette, LA3.72* Bonus Card